

**CNR No. DLNW-01-006977-2022**  
**MACT No. 571/22**

**08.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Abhinav Kumar Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner.  
R1 in person.  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for R2.

Reply filed for R2.

R1 seeks legal aid. He may approach the DLSA concerned for the same.

The petitioner is directed to apply for disability assessment, if there is any.

To come up for filing of reply by R1 and ADI on 10.11.2022.

**Order DASTI.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(R) 08.09.2022**