

**Misc. DJ No. 671/2022**  
**Asha Devi & ors. v. Mahavir & Ors.**  
**MACT no. 259/2021**

07.01.2023

***Fresh Miscellaneous application received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.***

Present: Sh. Subhash Sharma, Id. Proxy Counsel for the applicant/petitioner along with applicant

Heard. Perused.

Record be summoned for 03.30 PM.

(V.K. Dahiya)  
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W,  
Rohini Courts,  
07.01.2023

03.45 PM

Present: As before,

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for the applicant that in the order dated 02.12.2022 passed by this court, the period of the FDR and amount has not been mentioned. It is prayed that the same may be mentioned.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the submissions made, the application is allowed, the order dated 02.12.2022 is modified wherein the amount and period of the FDR w.r.to Asha Devi be read as ***“FDR in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- for a period of one month to sixty months, having cumulative interest”***. Order dated 02.12.2022 stands modified. Needless to say that this order shall form part and parcel of the Award dated 12.11.2022 and order dated 02.12.2022.

Application stands ***allowed*** and ***disposed off***.

File be tagged along with main file and be consigned to record room.

(V.K. Dahiya)  
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W,  
Rohini Courts,  
07.01.2023