

50 M A C T 571/22

SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

05.10.2023

Present: Husband of petitioner in person.
Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. counsel for R1 (through VC).
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R2.

Husband of petitioner submits that petitioner is still under treatment and cannot appear today in the court.

Ld. counsel for insurance company submits that the insurance company is likely to settle the matter until and unless the petitioner provide the medical bills. Therefore, matter cannot be settled between the parties at this stage.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties before NDOH.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on **08.02.2024**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.10.2023