

21

M A C T571/22

SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

27.05.2024

Present : Husbnad of petitioner.

Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. LAC for respondent Anuj Kumar
alongwith respondent Anuj Kumar.

Husband of petitioner submits that petitioner is still
undergoing treatment.

Disability certificate of the petitioner has already been
received.

Insurance Company is directed to deposit the offered
amount of compensation in the Court on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 06.08.2024.

Copy of order be given dasti to counsel for the
Insurance Company at his request.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.05.2024