

26 M A C T 571/22
SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel alongwith
petitioner.

Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

R1 in person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

An application u/s 151 CPC for recalling of order
dated 06.08.2024 has been filed on behalf of insurance company.
The application is kept pending for consideration for NDOH.

At request, put up for consideration on application as
well as on Lok Adalat on 14.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.11.2024