

7

**MACT 571/22**

**SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR**

06.02.2025

Present : Sh, Dinesh, Ld. counsel for petitioner(through VC).

Petitioner in person.

Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. counsel for R1.

Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. counsel for R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

An application u/s 151 CPC for recalling of order dt.  
06.08.2024 is pending disposal.

Heard.

Cost imposed upon the Insurance Company is hereby  
waived off.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner is under treatment. Hence, he needs time for PE.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed  
to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of LC on 02.05.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.02.2025**