

22 M A C T 571/22

SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

24.07.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
Sh. Sachin Vats Ld. counsel for R1 through VC.
R1 in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar , Ld. counsel for R2/Insurance Company.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. LC is directed to conclude this evidence and file on NDOH.

List on 11.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.07.2025