

28 M A C T 571/22

SMT. ASHA Vs. ANUJ KUMAR @ ANOJ KUMAR AND ANR

23.01.2026

Present: Ms. Shalvi Chauhan, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. counsel for R1 (through VC).
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Sh. Niket Aman, Ld. proxy counsel for R3.
Sh. Himanshu, Ld. LC (through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.01.2026